

Title Exe 18 of 2018

Order No. 31 dated 12.02.2026.

Today is fixed for reply from the police authority.

DHR filed hazira.

No reply from the police authority received yet.

After perusal of the record it is seen that a petition for reconsideration of the cost was allowed by this Court vide order dated 11.12.2025 and it was duly communicated to the SP, Rulal, Howrah vide Memo No. 150/A dated 15.12.2025 for giving reply dated 05.01.2026. But its is pertinent to mention here that no reply was received from the concerned police authorities on 05.01.2026. Again a date was fixed on 22.01.2026 for reply rom police authority but no reply was received. Once again a date has been fixed for reply on 12.02.2026 but to the surprise of this Court even on the date fixed no reply has been received from the police authority. Hence, the Superintendent of Police, Howrah Rural District is further directed to send the report complying Order No. 28 dated 11.12.2025, Order No. 29, dated 05.01.2026 & Order No. 30 dated 22.01.2026 on the next date fixed positively.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Howrah Rural District, O.C., U.N. Pur PS for compliance.

To 10.03.2026 for reply from the police authority.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

